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School of Planning and Archi tecture V:)ayawada
An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

(A) INSTITUTE FEE

FEE STRUCUTRE 2022-23
1% YEAR B.ARCH AND B.PLAN

(ADMITTED IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23)

General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
FEE HEAD Sem —
Sem -1 - Total Sem—-I|Sem-II | Total Sem—-I | Sem-II | Total
Tuition Fees 21,250 21,250 | 42,500 10,625 10,625 | 21,250 As per DASA (NOTE-I)
Registration Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Examination Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Lab/Studio Facilities 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
=tUaet La-CUFicHar 2,000| 2,000 4,000 2,000 2,000 4,000 2,000 2,000| 4,000
Activities
Sports Fees / Games Fees 1,000 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 2,000
Library Information Services 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Medical Fees 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 0 1,000
School Internet Charges 750 750 1500 750 750 1,500 750 750 1,500
Hostel Seat Rent 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000
Institute Development Fees 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,500 2,500 5,000
TOTAL 39,500 | 28,500 | 68,000 28,875 17,875 | 46,750 | 18,250 7,250 | 25,500
(B) ONE TIME FEES
FEE HEAD General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
Sem-I |Sem-1II| Total Sem-I | Sem-1II | Total Sem-I | Sem-1II | Total
Enrolment Fees 2,000 0/ 2,000 2,000 0 2,000 2,000 0| 2,000
Identity Card Fees 300 0 300 300 0 300 300 0 300
Admission Fees 500 0 500 500 0 500 500 0 500
Training and Placement Fees 1,000 0| 1,000 1,000 0| 1,000 1,000 0| 1,000
TOTAL 3,800 0| 3,800 3,800 0/ 3,800 3,800 0| 3,800
(C) ONE TIME DEPOSITS (REFUNDABLE)
General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
FEE HERD Sem -1 SeIT ) Total Sem-I | Sem -1I Total Sem-I | Sem-1II | Total
School Security Deposit 5,000 0 5,000 5,000 0| 5,000 5,000 0| 5,000
Library Security Deposit 5,000 0 5,000 5,000 0| 5,000 5,000 0| 5,000
TOTAL 10,000 0| 10,000| 10,000 0| 10,000| 10,000 010,000
TOTAL (A+B+C) 53,300 28,850 | 81,800 | 42,675 17,875 | 60,550 | 32,050 7,250 | 39,300
NOTE:

L. DASA students have to pay the above mentioned Institute Fee, One Time Fee & One Time Deposits (Refundable) in addition to the

tuition fees paid at DASA-2022.

TUITION FEES FOR CIWG : As per DASA 2022 (Brochure)
NON-SAARC : As per DASA 2022 (Brochure)
SAARC : As per DASA 2022 (Brochure)

II.  All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is available in the SPAV website.

ITII.  All Students have to pay the fees on or before the date of Semester Registration.

IV.  Students who have applied education loan (Bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a certificate issued by the concerned banker
to Accounts Department wherein the details of - Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank Remittance
Particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.

V. Fees paid at JoSAA/DASA (excluding Registration Fees) will be adjusted against the Institute Fees payable in the
1% Semester.

VI. Repeaters, if any, have to pay the fees applicable to the concerned year.
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(A) INSTITUTE FEE

TIAAT LT TRHAT

(ADMITTED IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22)
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School of Piannmg and Architecture, V;jayawada
An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

FEE STRUCUTRE 2022-23

2"° YEAR B.ARCH AND B.PLAN

General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students

FEE HEAD s;::;; " | sem-1IV| Total S‘I’E " | sem-1v | Total S‘:';; - s‘;'\'; " | Total
Tuition Fees 21,250 21,250 | 42,500 10,625 10,625 21,250 As per DASA (NOTE-I)
Registration Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Examination Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Lab/Studio Facilities 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Student Co-curricular 2,000 2,000 4,000 2,000 2,000| 4,000 2,000 2,000 4,000
Activities
Sports Fees / Games Fees 1,000 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 2,000
Library Information Services 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Medical Fees 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 0 1,000
School Internet Charges 750 750 1,500 750 750 1,500 750 750 1,500
Hostel Seat Rent 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000| 10,000 0| 10,000 |
Institute Development Fees 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,500 2,500 5,000
TOTAL 39,500 28,500 | 68,000 28,875 17,875 46,750 | 18,250 7,250 | 25,500

NOTE:

I. DASA students have to pay the Institute Fee and the Tuition Fees as mentioned below.

TUITION FEES FOR

CIWG

SAARC

: INR Rs.62,500/- PER SEMESTER;
NON-SAARC : US $ 4000/- PER SEMESTER,;
: US $ 2,000/- PER SEMESTER

II.  All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is available in the SPAV website.
III.  All Students have to pay the fees on or before the date of Semester Registration.
IV. Students who have applied education loan (Bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a certificate issued by concerned banker to

Accounts Department wherein the details of - Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank remittance

particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.

V. Repeaters, if any, have to pay the fees applicable to the concerned year.
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Registrar
School of Planning and Architecture
(Estd.2008 by MoE,Govt.of India)
Vijayawada
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(A) INSTITUTE FEE
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School of Planning and Architecture, Vi}ayawada

An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

FEE STRUCUTRE 2022-23

3" YEAR B.ARCH AND B.PLAN

(ADMITTED IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-21)

FEE HEAD General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
Sem-V | Sem—-VI| Total | Sem—-V|Sem-VI| Total | Sem-V [ Sem-VI| Total

Tuition Fees 21,250 21,250 | 42,500 10,625 10,625 | 21,250 As per DASA (NOTE-I)
Registration Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Examination Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Lab/Studio Facilities 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
itc‘:i‘\j/?t?ésco'cu”'cu'ar 2,000 2,000| 4,000 2,000 2,000 4,000 2,000 2,000 4,000
Sports Fees / Games Fees 1,000 1,000 | 2,000 1,000 1,000 | 2,000 1,000 1,000 | 2,000
Library Information Services 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Medical Fees 1,000 0| 1,000 1,000 0| 1,000 1,000 0| 1,000
School Internet Charges 750 750 | 1,500 750 750 | 1,500 750 750 | 1,500
Hostel Seat Rent* 10,000 -0 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000
Institute Development Fees 2,500 2,500 | 5,000 2,500 2,500 | 5,000 2,500 2,500 | 5,000
TOTAL 39,500 28,500 | 68,000 | 28,875 17,875 | 46,750 | 18,250 7,250 | 25,500

NOTE:

I. DASA students have to pay the Institute Fee and the Tuition Fees as mentioned below.

TUITION FEES FOR

CIWG

: INR Rs.62,500/- PER SEMESTER;
NON-SAARC : US $ 4000/- PER SEMESTER;
SAARC

: US $ 2,000/- PER SEMESTER

II.  All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is available in the SPAV website.
III.  All Students have to pay the fees on or before the date of Semester Registration.
IV.  Students who have applied education loan (bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a certificate issued by concerned banker to
Accounts Department wherein the details of - Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank remittance
particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.

V. Repeaters, if any, have to pay the fees applicable to the concerned year.

EGISTRAR
Registrar
School of Planning and Architecture

{Estd.2008 by MoE,Govt.of India)
Vijayawada

—



(A) INSTITUTE FEE

3
L |
%
5

(ADMITTED IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20)
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School of Planning and Archltecture Vi ;ayawada
An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

A1 fEnera, e

FEE STRUCUTRE 2022-23

4™ YEAR B.ARCH

General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
FEE HEAD Sem - Sem — Sem — Sem — Sem — Sem -
VII VIII Total VII VIII Totl VII VIII Total
Tuition Fees 21,250 21,250 | 42,500 10,625 10,625 | 21,250 As per DASA (NOTE-T)
Registration Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Examination Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Lab/Studio Facilities 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Studentie-eurficdlar 2,000 2,000 | 4,000 2,000 2000| 4,000 2,000 2,000 | 4,000
Activities
Sports Fees / Games Fees 1,000 1,000| 2,000 1,000 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000| 2,000
Library Information 250 250 500 250 250 | 500 250 250 500
Services
Medical Fees 1,000 0| 1,000 1,000 0| 1,000 1,000 0| 1,000
School Internet Charges 750 750 | 1,500 750 750 | 1,500 750 750 | 1,500
Hostel Seat Rent 10,000 010,000 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000
g:;t”te DevelgpImEn 2,500 2,500 | 5,000 2,500 2,500 | 5,000 2 500 2,500 | 5,000
TOTAL 39,500 | 28,500 | 68,000 | 28,875 17,875 | 46,750 | 18,250 7,250 | 25,500
NOTE:

I. DASA students have to pay the Institute Fee and the Tuition Fees as mentioned below.

TUITION FEES FOR

CIWG

: INR Rs. 62,500/~ PER SEMESTER:

NON-SAARC : US $ 4000/- PER SEMESTER,;

SAARC

: US $ 2,000/- PER SEMESTER

II.  All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is available in the SPAV website.

III.
IV.

All Students have to pay the fees on or before the date of Semester Registration.
Students who have applied education loan (bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a certificate issued by concerned banker to

Accounts Department wherein the details of - Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank remittance
particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.

V. Repeaters, if any, have to pay the fees applicable to the concerned year.
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FEE STRUCUTRE 2022-23

4™ YEAR B.PLAN

(ADMITTED IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20)

(A) INSTITUTE FEE

AT ALY ARGHAT (2, e
School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
FEE HEAD Sem - Sem — Sem — Sem — Sem — Sem -
VII viip | retal VII viim | et yn viir | et
Tuition Fees 21,250 21,250 | 42,500 10,625 10,625 | 21,250 As per DASA (NOTE-I)
Registration Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Examination Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 509_
Lab/Studio Facilities 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
SRlidant: Co-cLimic an 2,000 2,000/ 4,000] 2,000 2,000 4,000 2,000 2,000 4,000
Activities
Sports Fees / Games Fees 1,000 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 | 2,000 1,000 1,000 | 2,000
Library Information Services 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Medical Fees 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 0| 1,000 1,000 0/ 1,000
School Internet Charges 750 750 1,500 750 750 | 1,500 750 750 | 1,500
Hostel Seat Rent 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 010,000
Institute Development Fees 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,500 2,500 | 5,000 2,500 2,500 | 5,000
TOTAL 39,500 | 28,500 68,000 28,875 | 17,875 | 46,750 | 18,250 7,250 | 25,500
(B) ONE TIME FEES
General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
FEE HEAD Sem - Sem — Sem — Sem — Sem — Sem -
VII viipr | Tetal VII vim | retal | Ty virn | Total

Alumni Association Fees 2,500 0| 2,500 2,500 0| 2,500 2,500 0| 2,500
TOTAL 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 0 2,500

TOTAL 42,000 28,500 70,500 31,375 | 17,875 | 49,250 | 20,750 7,250 | 28,000
NOTE:

I. DASA students have to pay the Institute Fee and the Tuition Fees as mentioned below.

TUITION FEES FOR

SAARC

CIWG

: INR Rs.62,500/- PER SEMESTER;
NON-SAARC : US $ 4000/- PER SEMESTER;

: US $ 2,000/- PER SEMESTER

IT.  All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is available in the SPAV website.

III.

All Students have to pay the fees on or before the date of Semester Registration.

IV.  Students who have applied education loan (bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a certificate issued by concerned banker to
Accounts Department wherein the details of - Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (bank remittance
particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.

V. Repeaters, if any, have to pay the fees applicable to the concerned year.
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(A) INSTITUTE FEE

School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of india

FEE STRUCUTRE 2022-23

5" YEAR B.ARCH
(ADMITTED IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-19)

General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
FEE HEAD Sem—-IX| Sem—-X | Total | Sem—-IX | Sem—-X | Total Seln): ~ | Sem-X| Total
Tuition Fees 20,000 20,000 | 40,000 10,000 10,000 | 20,000 As per DASA (NOTE-I)
Registration Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Examination Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Lab/ Studio Facilities 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500 |
f\tcﬁif'/?tri‘ésco'cu"'c“'ar 1,750 1,750 | 3,500 1,750 1750| 3,500| 1,750, 1,750| 3,500
Sports Fees / Games Fees 1,000 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 2,000
Library Information Services 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Medical Fees 1,000 0/ 1,000 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 0 1,000
School Internet Charges 750 750 | 1,500 750 750 1,500 750 750 1,500
Hostel Seat Rent 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 - 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000
Institute Development Fees 2,500 2,500 | 5,000 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,500 2,500 5,000
TOTAL 38,000 27,000 | 65,000 28,000 17,000 | 45,000 18,000 7,000 | 25,000
(B) ONE TIME FEES
General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
FEE HEAD Sem—-IX | Sem—-X | Total | Sem—-IX| Sem—-X | Total SeIn)z ~ | Sem-X| Total

Alumni Association Fees 2,500 0| 2,500 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 0 2,500
TOTAL 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 0 2,500

TOTAL 40,500 27,000 67,500 30,500 17,000 47,500| 20,500 7,000 27,50g

NOTE:

I. DASA students have to pay the Institute Fee and the Tuition Fees as mentioned below.

TUITION FEES FOR

CIWG

SAARC

: INR Rs.62,500/- PER SEMESTER,;
NON-SAARC : US $ 4000/- PER SEMESTER;
: US $ 2,000/- PER SEMESTER

II.  All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is available in the SPAV website.

III.

All Students have to pay the fees on or before the date of Semester Registration.

IV. Students who have applied education loan (bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a certificate issued by concerned banker to
Accounts Department wherein the details of - Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank remittance
particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.

V. Repeaters, if any, have to pay the fees applicable to the concerned year.

REGISTRAR
Registrar

School of Planning and Architecture
(Estd.2008 by MoE,Govt.of India)

Vijayawada
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School of Planning and Architecture, Vijayawada
An institute of National importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India

FEE STRUCUTRE 2022-23

1° YEAR M.ARCH (SA, LA) & M.PLAN (URP, EPM, TP)
(ADMITTED IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 REGULAR COURSES)

(A) INSTITUTE FEES

FEE HEAD | General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
‘  Sem-I | Sem-II | Total | Sem-1I | Sem - II__j_TotaI___Sem_—I  Sem-1II | Total [
| Tuition Fees 23,500 23,500 | 47,000 11,750 11,750 | 23,500 As per DASA (NOTE-I)
‘ Registration Fees 250 250 | 500 250 250 500 250 | 250 500 |
' Examination Fees 250 250 | 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
_Lab/Studio Facilities 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500

Student co-curricular Activities 2,000 2,000/ 4,000 2,000 2,000 4,000 2,000 2,000 4,000 ‘

Sports Fees / Games Fees 1,000 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 2,000

Library Information Services 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500 ;

Medical Fees 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 0, 1,000
' School Internet Charges 750 750 1,500 750 750 1,500 750 750 1,500
| Hostel Seat Rent 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 | 0 10,000
Institute Development Fees 2,500 2,500, 5,000 2,500 | 2,500 5,000 2,500 | 2,500 | 5,000
 TOTAL 41,750 30,750 | 72,500 | 30,000 [ 19,000 | 49,000 18,250 7,250 | 25,500 |
(B) ONE TIME FEES
i ___ General / OBC SC/ST/PWD | DASA Students |
FEE HEAD Sem - I SeIT " | Total Sem-I| Sem-II | Total | Sem-I ‘ Sem - II | Total ‘
Enrolment Fees 2,000 0/ 2000 2000, 0 2,000 2000/ 0 2,000
Identity Card Fees 300 0 300 300 0/ 300 300! 0, 300
Admission Fees 500 0 500 500 0 500 500 | 0 500 |
' Training and Placement 1,000 | 0/ 1,000 1,000 0| 1,000] 1,000 | 0 1,000
 TOTAL | 3,800 0/ 3,800 3,800] 0/ 3800 380 0 3,800
(C) ONE TIME DEPOSITS ( REFUNDABLE)
FEE HEAD | General / OBC | SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
_Sem-I | Sem-II Total Sem-I  Sem-II | Total  Sem-I | Sem-II | Total
School Security Deposit 5,000 | 0| 5,000 5,000 0 5,000 5000 ﬂ 5,000
Library Security Deposit 5,000 0 5,000 5,000 0 5,000 5,000 | 0, 5,000
TOTAL 10,000 | 0 10,000 10,000 0/ 10,000 10,000 [ 0 | 10,000
TOTAL (A+B+C) . 55,550 30,750 | 86,300 | 43,800 . 19,000 62,800 32,050 | 7,250 \ 39,300 \
NOTE:
L. DASA students have to pay the Institute Fee and the Tuition Fees as mentioned below.
TUITION FEES FOR NON-SAARC ': As per DASA 2022 (Brochure)
SAARC : As per DASA 2022 (Brochure)

II. All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is available in the SPAV
website.

I1I. All Students have to pay the fees on or before the date of Semester Registration.

Iv. Students who have applied education loan (bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a certificate issued by concerned banker
to Accounts Department wherein the details of - Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank
remittance particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.

V. Fees paid at CCMT (excluding Registration Fees) will be adjusted against the Institute Fees payable in the 1
Semester. /

VI. Repeaters, if any, have to pay the fees applicable to the concerned year. /

REGISTRAR
Registrar

School of Planning and Architecture
(Estd.2008 by MoE,Govt.of India)
Vijayawada
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(ADMITTED IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22 REGULAR COURSES)

An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education Gov. of India
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School of Planning and Architecture, Vi}ayawada

FEE STRUCUTRE 2022-23

2" YEAR M.ARCH (SA, LA) & M.PLAN (URP, EPM, TP)

(A)INSTITUTE FEES

FEE HEAD General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students
Sem-III |[Sem-1IV| Total |Sem-III | Sem-1IV | Total | Sem-III | Sem-1IV | Total

Tuition Fees 23,500 23,500 | 47,000 11,750 11,750 | 23,500 As per DASA (NOTE-I)
Registration Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Examination Fees 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Lab/Studio Facilities 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Student cocurriculur Activities 2,000 2,000 4,000 2,000 2,000 | 4,000 2,000 2,000 | 4,000 |
Sports Fees / Games Fees 1,000 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 | 2,000 1,000 1,000 | 2,000
Library Information Services 250 250 500 250 250 500 250 250 500
Medical Fees 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 0| 1,000 1,000 0| 1,000
School Internet Charges 750 750 1,500 750 750 | 1,500 750 750 | 1,500
Hostel Seat Rent 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000 10,000 0| 10,000
Institute Development Fees 2,500 2,500 5,000 2,500 2,500 | 5,000 2,500 2,500 | 5,000
TOTAL 41,750 | 30,750 72,500 30,000 19,000 | 49,000 18,250 7,250 | 25,500

(B)ONE TIME FEES
FEE HEAD General / OBC SC/ST/PWD DASA Students

Sem-III  Sem-IV| Total | Sem-III  Sem-IV| Total | Sem-III | Sem-1IV | Total

Alumni Association Fees 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 0| 2,500
TOTAL 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 0 2,500
TOTAL 44,250 | 30,750 | 75,000 32,500 19,000 51,500 20,750 7,250 | 28,000
NOTE:

L. DASA students have to pay the Institute Fee and the Tuition Fees as mentioned below.

TUITION FEES FOR NON-SAARC : US $ 4000/- PER SEMESTER;
SAARC : US $ 2,000/- PER SEMESTER
II. All Students are required to pay the fees through SB-Collect (online) only. The payment procedure is available in the SPAV
website.

I11. All Students have to pay the fees on or before the date of Semester Registration.

Iv. Students who have applied education loan (bank) for payment of fees, have to submit a certificate issued by concerned banker

to Accounts Department wherein the details of - Name of the student, Registration No., Course, Year, UTR No. (Bank
remittance particulars) and date of remittance etc., need to be mentioned.
V. Repeaters, if any, have to pay the fees applicable to the concerned year.
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